The license fee for a Master Electrician's License shall be as follows:  

(1)  Residents of Ulster County: One hundred fifty ($150) dollars;  

(2)  Residents of New York State: Seven hundred fifty ($750) dollars; and 
(3) Non-residents of New York State: One thousand five hundred ($1,500) 
dollars.  

D.  Each application shall be accompanied by a non-refundable check or money order 
representing the fee as determined by the Board for administration of the examination. 

E.  Renewal. All licenses issued under this chapter must be renewed annually on or